# \_06000115578

(Requestor's Name)  (Address)			
(Address)	000081602		
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)	12/05/060,100100 SECR		
(Business Entity Name)  (Document Number)	AHASSEE, FLORIDA		
Certified Copies Certificates of Status  Special Instructions to Filing Officer:  Call When Ready.	A OPPS ALE PARTIES		

Office Use Only



440

6 \*\*125.00°

06 DEC -4 AM 8: 42 

06 DEC -4 PM 4: 08

## **COVER LETTER**

TO: Registration Se Division of Co				19 08 08 08 08 08 08 08 08 08 08 08 08 08	The Maria
SUBJECT: HJMIN	ISCO LLC				C. Comment
SUBJECT: 1131VIIIV	(Name of Limite	ed Liability Compa	ny)	70%	
				35.	
The enclosed Articles of	f Organization and fee(s) are s	submitted for filing	<b>;-</b>	`.'.	ريخ الجي
Please return all corresp	ondence concerning this matte	er to the following:	:		ADE
Van P. Ge	eeker, Esquire				Y
<u> </u>		(Name of Person)			
laler & Do	ugherty, PA				
<u>.9</u>		(Firm/Company)		<del></del>	
2457 Car	e Drive				
2407 001	0.01140	(Address)			
Tallahass	roo Elorida 2220	<b>1</b> 0			
Tallallass	see, Florida 3230	/State and Zip Code	)		
	•	•	,		
For further information	concerning this matter, please	call:			
Van P. Geeker,	Esquire	at ( 850	. 878-24 <sup>-</sup>	11	
	of Person)			elephone Number)	
	or the following amount:	_			
\$125.00 Filing Fee	\$130.00 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	S155.00 File Certified Copy		\$160.00 Filing Fee, Certificate of Status &	
		(additional copy i		Certified Copy	
				(additional copy is enclosed)	
	Mailing Address		urier Addres	<u>s</u>	
	Registration Section Division of Corporations	Registration Section  Division of Corporations Clifton Building 2661 Executive Center Circle Tallahassee, FL 32301			
	P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314				
	1 anamassee, 1 D 52514				

# ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION

### **OF**

# HJMINSCO, LLC



The undersigned, pursuant to the provisions of Chapter 608 of the Florida Statutes, for the purposes of forming a Limited Liability Company under the laws of the State of Florida do set forth the following:

- 1. Name. The name of the Limited Liability Company is **HJMINSCO**, **LLC** (the LLC).
- 2. <u>Purpose</u>. The purpose for which the LLC is organized to engage in any and all lawful business activities under the laws of the State of Florida and of the United States of America.
- 3. <u>Address of Place of Business</u>. The street address of the principal place of business in Florida for the LLC is: 6124 Pimlico Court, Tallahassee, Florida 32309 and the mailing address shall be 6124 Pimlico Court, Tallahassee, Florida 32309.
- 4. Registered Agent. The name and address of the initial registered agent in Florida for the LLC is:

Harry J. Mason 6124 Pimlico Court Tallahassee, Florida 32309

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with

and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 608, F.S.

Harry J. Mason, Registered Agent

Executed at Tallahassee, Florida, on this \_\_\_\_\_\_\_

day of December, 2006.

Harry J. Mason, Member

### STATE OF FLORIDA

### **COUNTY OF LEON**

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this \_\_\_\_\_ day of December, 2006, by HARRY J. MASON, Member, who is personally known to me and who did not take an oath.

Signature of Notary Public